

AGTIV[®] Liquid Injection Kit Program 2024 Season

- Premier Tech Growers and Consumers recommends a customized equipment, such as the Dosatron Injection System, for the injection of its liquid inoculants. Designed to be an easy way to apply the AGTIV[®] liquid products, the AGTIV[®] Liquid Injection Kit operates off the main solution flow of existing in-furrow application systems.
- To operate your equipment with the AGTIV[®] Liquid Injection Kit, you can purchase one of these components (see next page for pictures) through Premier Tech Growers and Consumers's dealer network:

Name	Code	SRP
AGTIV [®] Liquid Injection Kit (2% Dosatron [®] pump)	710070	\$ 3 400.00
AGTIV [®] Liquid Injection Kit (5% Dosatron [®] pump)	710074	\$ 4 260.00
5% Dosatron [®] pump for AGTIV [®] Liquid Injection Kit	710075	\$ 1 700.00
AGTIV [®] Liquid Agitation Kit	710080	\$ 1 750.00

- Prices are before taxes and shipping costs and it is a final sale. Please consider up to 3 months for delivery after the order date.
- Upon presentation of a proof of purchase (grower invoice from the dealer) for the AGTIV[®] Liquid Injection Kit and AGTIV[®] liquid products, Premier Tech Growers and Consumers agrees to return to the dealer a five percent (5%) refund on the total purchases of eligible AGTIV[®] liquid products for the seasons 2024 and 2025. The grower shall receive his refund or credit note from the dealer before November of each year. See next page of the list of available products.
- The total refunds shall not exceed the total purchase value of the AGTIV[®] equipment, excluding sales taxes, but including shipping cost.
- At all times, AGTIV[®] equipments, their maintenance and operation are the responsibility of the grower. The warranty on AGTIV[®] equipments are limited to the warranty offered by the manufacturer, C&R Supply. Any after sales service must be addressed directly to the manufacturer.
- The dealer must return this signed document, along with a Purchase Order, to Premier Tech Growers and Consumers at the following email address: <u>info@ptagtiv.com</u>.
- The installation of AGTIV[®] equipments shall be approved by a Premier Tech Growers and Consumers representative. Final approval requires pictures of the installation, and must be sent to Premier Tech Growers and Consumers at the following email address: <u>info@ptagtiv.com</u>.

Grower name / email:	
Dealer signature:	Date:







AGTIV[®] Liquid Injection Kit Program 2024 Season

AGTIV[®] liquid products eligible for refund:

AGTIV [®] liquid products	Code
AGTIV® FUEL™ L PEA & LENTIL	710204
AGTIV® THRIVE™ PEA & LENTIL	710214
AGTIV® FUEL™ L SOYBEAN	710604
AGTIV® ENRICH™ SOYBEAN	710814
AGTIV® THRIVE™ SOYBEAN	710614
AGTIV® REACH™ L	712204
AGTIV® REACH™ L POTATO	711004
AGTIV® REACH™ P POTATO	711104
AGTIV [®] STIMULATE™ L POTATO	711021

AGTIV[®] equipment pictures:



v.CANADA_EN_20231130

